154
PHE844
• EMI suppressor, class X1, metallized polypropylene
• 0.1 – 2.2 µF, 440 VAC/480VAC, +105°C
• New, small dimensions
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS CONSTRUCTION
TECHNICAL DATA
For worldwide use as electromagnetic

cUL recognition C 22.2 No. 8 (UR=480 VAC) E100117
(CSA) C 22.2 No. 1 (UR=250 VAC) E73869
ORDERING INFORMATION PACKING
The box dimensions for bulk packaging are
245 x 145 x 80 mm. Quantity/package as
per article table.
Reels with taped capacitors are packed
10 in a box with dimension 370 x 370 x 560
mm. Quantity/reel according to article table.
The standard quantity/reel is for 360 mm
reel. If 500 mm reel is required, it must be
specified when ordering and the quantity is
2 x the given quantity.
MARKING
• RIFA
• RIFA article code
• Rated capacitance
• Capacitance tolerance code
• Rated voltage
• X1
• Approval marks
• Manufacturing date code
• IEC climatic category
• Passive flammability class
PHE844
LEAD SPACING 22.5 MM
0.10     8.0   16.0   26.0   22.5   186      3.8 3.2  100      √ √ √ PHE844RD6100MR06L2
0.15 9.0 18.5 26.0 22.5 168 5.0 2.6 100 √ √ √ PHE844RD6150MR06L2
0.22 11.0 21.5 26.0 22.5 253 6.6 2.1 100 √ √ √ PHE844RD6220MR06L2
0.33 13.5 23.0 26.0 22.5 209 9.0 1.8 100 √ √ √ PHE844RD6330MR06L2
0.47 15.5 24.5 26.0 22.5 176 10.0 1.5 100 √ √ √ PHE844RD6470MR06L2
LEAD SPACING 27.5 MM
0.22 10.5 20.5 31.5 27.5 216 8.0 2.2 100 √ √ √ PHE844RF6220MR06L2
0.33 13.5 23.0 31.5 27.5 171 10.8 1.7 100 √ √ √ PHE844RF6330MR06L2
0.47 14.5 24.5 31.5 27.5 153 14.5 1.4 100 √ √ √ PHE844RF6470MR06L2
0.68 17.5 28.0 31.5 27.5 126 17.0 1.1 100 √ √ √ PHE844RF6680MR06L2
1.0 21.0 30.0 31.5 27.5 108 22.6 1.0 100 √ √ √ PHE844RF7100MR06L2
LEAD SPACING 37.5 MM
0.47 13.0 24.0 41.0 37.5 140 14.0 1.3 100 √ √ √ PHE844RR6470MR06L2
0.68 13.0 24.0 41.0 37.5 140 14.0 1.1 100 √ √ √ PHE844RR6680MR06L2
1.0 15.0 26.0 41.0 37.5 119 17.0 0.92 100 √ √ √ PHE844RR7100MR06L2
1.5 19.0 36.0 41.0 37.5 91 28.5 0.74 100 √ √ √ PHE844RR7150MR06L2
2.2 21.0 38.0 41.0 37.5 84 34.4 0.60 100 √ √ √ PHE844RR7220MR06L2
The article code for the standard part is given in the article table.
For other options, see page 21.